

RESOLUTION NO. 25064
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 RELATIVE TO THE STRUCTURED CABLING FOR CITY HALL RENOVATIONS CONTRACT WITH INTEGRATED NETWORKING TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (INTEC), WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($678.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN AND 81/100 DOLLARS ($99,377.81).


_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized Change Order No. 1 relative to the Structured Cabling for City Hall Renovations Contract with Integrated Networking Technologies, LLC, which Change Order increases the contract amount by $678.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $99,377.81.

ADOPTED:
March 20, 2007
/add

